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Parish Events Calendar 2024 

Events in red will be held in St Peter’s church, all others will be in the parish centre. 

This is a sample of the range of events that are organised in our parishes; it is subject to 
change. Always check our weekly newsletter in the website section above for the most up to 
date information. 

Sunday 28th July, 4-6pm  Lambs Additional Needs Strawberries and Cream Tea and Disco  

Tuesday 20th August, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Tuesday 3rd September, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Thursday 5th September, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with the Bishop of Stockport 

Tuesday 10th September, 2pm  Bereavement Group Reflection and Refreshments  

Thursday 12th September, 10-11.30am St Peter’s Helpers Card making 

Sunday 15th September, 7-8.30pm  SPY meeting (St Peter’s Youth) 

Tuesday 17th September, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Thursday 19th September, 2-3.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Cuppa and Chat 

Friday 27th September, 6.30pm  Bereavement Group Chippy Night  

Tuesday 1st October, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Thursday 3rd October, 10-11.30am  St Peter’s Helpers Card making 

Sunday 13th October, 7-8.30pm  SPY meeting (St Peter’s Youth) 

Tuesday 15th October, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Saturday 19th October, 12-2.30pm  Healing Mass and Lunch 

Tuesday 29th October, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Thursday 7th November, 10-11.30am  St Peter’s Helpers Card making 

Thursday 7th November, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with Mary Hardiman 

Sunday 10th November, 7-8.30pm  SPY meeting (St Peter’s Youth) 

Tuesday 12th November, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Thursday 21st November, 2-3.30  St Peter’s Helpers Cuppa and Chat 

Tuesday 26th November, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Saturday 30th November, 9.30am-4pm,  Advent Retreat Day with Mary Hardiman 

Thursday 5th December, 10-11.30am  St Peter’s Helpers Card making 
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Sunday 8th December, 7-8.30pm  SPY meeting (St Peter’s Youth) 

Tuesday 10th December, 12-2.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Christmas Party 

Tuesday 10th December, 7.30pm  Rosary group in the sacristy 

Sunday 15th December, St Peter’s Helpers Special Deliveries (Goody bags) 

 

 

 


